
2025 Thomas More University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-25   Conf: 9-15   Home: 5-11   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 8-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (300)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cromer (1), Elbe (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Cromer (10), Barth (4), Wefer (4), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-158),
Cromer (33-36), Ropp (24-25), Barth (22-22), Gottlieb (20-20), Dumm (15-16), Wefer (14-15), Steinberg (11-13), Elbe (6-6), LeMay (4-4),
Palmer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Palmer, Haylee .318 40-37 110 22 35 4 2 2 21 49 .445 7 0 12 1 .356 1 2 1-1 79 48 13 .907
7 Johnson, Adisyn .311 45-44 135 32 42 0 0 0 8 42 .311 18 0 30 0 .392 0 2 19-21 54 5 3 .952
1 Harris, Natalie .305 46-46 141 25 43 5 2 0 19 52 .369 14 0 22 0 .365 1 1 3-4 59 75 11 .924
11 Allphin, Emily .303 46-44 122 6 37 13 0 0 34 50 .410 19 1 13 0 .396 2 0 0-0 81 11 8 .920
35 Barth, Michelle .286 38-31 98 8 28 6 0 2 20 40 .408 6 1 11 1 .330 1 0 2-2 125 4 2 .985
24 Elbe, Ashtyn .285 46-46 123 27 35 8 6 0 22 55 .447 29 2 29 0 .429 0 2 7-7 85 6 4 .958
19 Fegan, Emma .228 36-33 92 13 21 2 3 0 15 29 .315 17 2 18 0 .360 0 1 1-1 58 0 5 .921
3 Cromer, Loghan .224 42-35 98 17 22 0 0 0 4 22 .224 20 0 23 0 .356 0 5 2-2 79 4 7 .922
4 Greenwell, Anna .164 46-46 110 14 18 4 0 0 5 22 .200 3 0 22 0 .186 0 5 8-10 66 85 9 .944
17 17 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
23 Thoma, Sophia .315 26-17 54 4 17 1 0 0 8 18 .333 2 1 7 0 .351 0 2 3-3 23 3 0 1.000
5 Wefer, Josie .258 14-11 31 3 8 4 0 0 4 12 .387 6 1 11 0 .395 0 0 0-0 31 2 0 1.000
26 Kent, Emma .235 23-9 34 0 8 1 0 0 3 9 .265 2 0 6 0 .270 1 0 0-0 28 0 1 .966
10 Pearson, Sophia .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
28 Cramer, Carly .200 13-1 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
9 Blinn, Avery .200 17-0 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Fink, Maeve .136 25-7 22 1 3 2 0 0 1 5 .227 0 0 6 0 .136 0 2 0-0 76 3 4 .952
8 Stewart, Paige .133 13-5 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 0 0 4 0 .133 0 0 1-1 9 5 1 .933
25 Blair, Makayla .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
15 Abbott, Julia .000 21-0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3-3 1 0 1 .500
20 Gottlieb, Avery .000 17-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 14 0 1.000
27 Dumm, Olivia .000 22-5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 12 1 .941
Totals .267 46-46 1209 185 323 51 13 4 165 412 .341 144 8 222 2 .347 6 22 50-55 887 316 71 .944
Opponents .308 46-46 1267 274 390 79 15 8 241 523 .413 134 21 131 0 .379 17 29 75-79 891 335 68 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Carney, Mallory 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ropp, Kylie 5.50 8-11 22 21 9 0-0 0 111.1 133 86 68 20 56 26 8 4 .287 2 10 0 6 9
29 Steinberg, Kendra 5.51 5-4 12 9 3 2-0 0 49.0 68 40 30 15 18 14 2 1 .319 6 3 0 2 7
20 Gottlieb, Avery 6.19 5-5 17 11 6 0-0 0 75.2 88 62 52 64 44 19 4 1 .285 5 6 0 3 6
27 Dumm, Olivia 8.28 2-5 21 5 1 0-0 0 45.2 80 62 42 18 8 15 1 2 .367 9 2 0 5 7
34 LeMay, Becca 12.71 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 17 17 16 11 3 4 0 0 .333 2 0 0 1 0
26 Kent, Emma 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 4 0 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
22 Palmer, Haylee 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.45 21-25 84 46 19 3 0 296.0 390 272 212 134 131 79 15 8 .308 24 21 0 17 29
Opponents 3.93 25-21 67 46 29 7 4 298.0 323 185 130 144 222 51 13 4 .267 25 8 0 6 22



2025 Thomas More University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Wefer, Josie 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 4 0
23 Thoma, Sophia 26 23 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gottlieb, Avery 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 20 0 1.000 0 0
29 Steinberg, Kendra 17 2 15 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
10 Pearson, Sophia 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Blair, Makayla 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 LeMay, Becca 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Cramer, Carly 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Barth, Michelle 131 125 4 2 .985 0 22 0 1.000 4 0
26 Kent, Emma 29 28 0 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ropp, Kylie 28 8 19 1 .964 0 24 1 .960 0 0
24 Elbe, Ashtyn 95 85 6 4 .958 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
33 Fink, Maeve 83 76 3 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Johnson, Adisyn 62 54 5 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Greenwell, Anna 160 66 85 9 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dumm, Olivia 17 4 12 1 .941 0 15 1 .938 0 0
8 Stewart, Paige 15 9 5 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harris, Natalie 145 59 75 11 .924 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cromer, Loghan 90 79 4 7 .922 0 33 3 .917 10 0
19 Fegan, Emma 63 58 0 5 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Allphin, Emily 100 81 11 8 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Palmer, Haylee 140 79 48 13 .907 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Abbott, Julia 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Carney, Mallory 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Blinn, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1274 887 316 71 .944 4 150 8 .949 18 0
Opponents 1294 891 335 68 .947 39 100 9 .917 17 0


